## **Aberdeen Community Master Homeowners' Association**

April 2014

To All Homeowners

**RE:** Pool Opening

Dear Homeowner:

Enclosed please find a copy of the current Community Center Swimming Pool and Tennis Court Rules.

We are pleased to inform you that the Aberdeen Community Swimming Pool will open on Saturday, May 24, 2014 and will close for the season on September 14, 2014, weather permitting. This year the pool will open daily at 11 a.m. and close at 8 p.m.

Because of the growth of the Aberdeen Community, we are continuing the use of pool and tennis court passes. In order to gain entry to the pool, **all residents <u>must</u>** show their pass to the guard. You should also have your pass on your person when using the tennis courts.

Under the Authority of Association directors, lifeguards are authorized to refuse entry to anyone without valid passes.

Enclosed is a form that should be filled out and returned to Western Reserve Property Management.

Once the completed form is received, your passes will be mailed.

Sincerely,

ABERDEEN COMMUNITY MASTER HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION Board of Directors

Enclosure

## **Aberdeen Community Master Homeowners' Association**

## 2014 **POOL & TENNIS COURT PASS REGISTRATION APPLICATION**

## \*\* Pool Passes Are Issued To Residents Only - Maximum 4 \*\*

Circle Name of Your Neighborhood:	EAGLES ESTATES FAIRWAYS GOLF VIEWS		VILLAGE VISTAS WATERFORD
Address:			
Number of Passes Needed:	(Maximum	n is 4)	
Names of Residents Using Passes:			
_			
I have read and fully understand the Court Rules and agree to abide by the Courts by association directors. Use of these published and posted rules and acknowledge that falsification of Directors. I have also explained these	these rules as well of Aberdeen recre s. I affirm informa nay lead to revoca	l as any posted at the eation facilities consistion on this registration of passes by the	ne Pool and/or Tennis titutes full acceptance ation form is accurate
Name		Signature	
*****	***	****	****
Please return to	Western Reserve Pr	operty Management:	
	aron@westernreser 6-749-1141	vepm.com	

1703 Brookpark Road, Cleveland, OH 44109

Mail: